tion to the usual uncertainties arising from macroeco-
nomic developments, numerous measures have been
taken in the area of taxes, the impact of which can only
be estimated, and this causes difficulties in forecasting
tax revenue. Adding to these problems, for the majority
of local authorities (mainly the smaller ones) and the
majority of budgetary units, the Bank's rules-based fore-
cast does not expect excess expenditure funded from
indebtedness and uses of appropriations carried for-
ward. It is still unknown whether the Government will
implement any measure to reduce the deficit in the
course of the year and how large its actual effect (not
offset by uses of appropriations carried forward or
indebtedness) will be (see table II-7).

The Bank's current forecast for 2004 has been prepared
in lack of information about the budget. Consequently,
it has complemented the available legal information

28 THE MAGYAR NEMZETI BANK

II. ECONOMIC ACTIVITY

* Change in corrected SNA primary balance adjusted for the effect of
pension reform. The (+) sign denotes a fiscal expansion of demand,
and the (–) sign denotes a contraction. For more details, see Manual

to Hungarian Economics Statistics.

2002 2003 2004

Preliminary Central Projection

Dir. impact on demand* 4.3% –0.5% –1.3%

Table II-5 Expansionary impact of general govern-
ment on demand (As a per cent of
GDP)

II.

(1) (2) (2)–(1)

Change in SNA deficit Change in
2002 2003 demand

Preliminary Forecast effect

Effect of higher
nominal GDP –0.2 –0.2 0.0
Incorporation
of actual data
on road
construction 0.2 n.a. –0.2
Update
of forecast n.a. +0.6 +0.6

Total change 0.0 +0.4 +0.4

Table II-6 Difference between the current
forecast and those of the February
Report (As a per cent of GDP)

http://www.mnb.hu/module.asp?id=109

with estimates, which project the Government's past,
observable behaviour into the future. From this per-
spective, the fiscal austerity exercised in drafting the
2003 Budget, and the aggregate of autonomous fiscal
developments partly offsetting it, such as the behaviour
of local authorities and institutions, and uses of open-
ended subsidies, have been taken as a basis.

The central government has determinations for 2004 on
both the revenue and expenditure sides. Taking this and